not occurred, or (d) provide written notice that participant would like to participate in a hearing before the Policy Review 
Committee.   

Uncured violations will result in an escalating fine, doubling until the NAR limit is reached (not greater than fifteen thousand 
($15,000) dollars) and referral to the Board of Directors for further possible sanctions including possible suspension and/or 
expulsion.  Such amounts are cumulative, with each escalation adding to the total amount due.  Fines may not exceed the 
NAR limit for a single incident.

[...]

Fine participant (office) $50 

4th offense:  Fine participant (office) $100   

Note:  For each fourth (4th) violation a $100 administrative fee will be charged. Uncured violations will result in an 
escalating fine, doubling until the NAR limit is reached (not greater than fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars) and 
referral to the Board of Directors for further possible sanctions including possible suspension and/or expulsion. 
Such amounts are cumulative, with each escalation adding to the total amount due. 

18.2.12   Failure to Display Listing Broker in a Prominent